Roll Call Number
14-1433

Agenda Item Number

Date	September 18, 2014	
Date	September 18, 2014	

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT WITH THE CITY MANAGER

WHEREAS, the City of Des Moines is governed by the Council-Manager-Ward form of government as provided in Sections 372.7 and 372.8 of the Iowa Code and the City Charter, and pursuant to such collective enactments, the City Council has appointed a new City Manager; and,

WHEREAS, in order to provide for and clarify the expectations of the City Council and the City Manager in the mutual interactions of each going forward, a written contract is desirable; and,

. WHEREAS, a written contract acceptable in form and content to the City Council between newly appointed City Manager Scott E. Sanders and the City of Des Moines is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, as follows:

That the attached employment contract between newly appointed City Manager Scott E. Sanders and the City of Des Moines is hereby approved as to form and content, effective as of the 18th day of September, 2014.

MOVED by **Coloman** to adopt.

FORM APPROVED:

City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE		,		
COLEMAN				
GATTO				
GRAY				
HENSLEY				
MAHAFFEY	V .			
MOORE	V			
TOTAL	0			
TOTION CARRIED			APPROVED	

M. Trankler Cownel Mayor

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Danie Farch City Clerk